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15.18 New releases, 

Musical category 

by Canadian-content^ and musical category, 

Canadian-content recordings 

1" singles 12" albums 

1979-812 (concluded) 

Non-Canadian-content recordings 

7" singles 12" albums 

Classical 
Jazz 
Country and folk 
Children's 
Other 
Unspecified 

3 
99 

I 
5 

10 

22 
4 

81 
6 

10 
15 

13 
174 

2 
19 

217 
163 
169 
32 
36 

Total 1,316 

1980 
Adult-oriented 

popular music 
Top 40 or rock 

oriented music 
Classical 
Jazz 
Country and folk 
Children's 
Other 
Unspecified 

251 
2 
1 

78 

70 

184 
8 
6 

59 
10 
14 

894 
2 
1 

149 
3 

318 

1,093 
384 
183 
193 
44 
35 

Total 1,207 

1981 
Adult-oriented 

popular music 
Top 40 or rock 

oriented music 
Classical 
Jazz 
Country and folk 
Children's 
Other 
Unspecified 

263 
1 
I 

93 
3 
7 

168 
22 
4 

67 
14 
24 

943 
4 
1 

162 
14 
18 

286 

1,189 
533 
90 

177 
44 

164 

Total 499 1,381 2,483 

' "Canadian-content" refers to criteria specified by the CRTC. A record must have some combination of any two of the following 
characteristics: the record was produced in Canada; the lyrics were written by a Canadian; the music was composed by a Canadian; 
the featured performer is a Canadian. 

^The number of firms declaring releases was in 1979 = 57; 1980 = 45 and 1981 = 6 8 . 

15.19 Participation in recreational activities, 19811 

Activity 

Walking 
Bicycling 
Swimming (pool) 
Jogging, running 
Gardening 
Home exercises 
Ice skating 
Cross-country skiing 
Tennis 
Golf 

Persons 10 years 
and over^ 

No. 

11,861 
7,838 
7,498 
6,456 
6,183 
5,832 
4,330 
3,631 
3,050 
2,623 

It 

57 
38 
36 
31 
30 
28 
21 
18 
15 
13 

Activity 

Popular dance 
Baseball 
Alpine skiing 
Ice hockey 
Bowling 
Exercise classes 
Racquetball 
Curling 

Total participants 

Persons 10 years 
and over^ 

No. 

2,610 
2,285 
2,244 
1,958 
1,717 
1,641 
1,227 

999 

20,718 

% 

13 
11 
11 
9 
8 
8 
6 
5 

100 

^Fitness and Lifestyle in Canada, Canada Fitness Survey. 
^Participating at least once in 12 months preceding the survey. 

15.20 Selected activities of Canadian travellers, 1982 

Activity Person-trips' 
'000 

Visit friends or relatives 
Convention 
Shopping 
Sightseeing 

49,444 
1,894 

27,348 
15,873 

Activity Person-trips' 
'000 

Other water sports 
Hunting or fishing 
Cross-country skiing 
Downhill skiing 

5,609 
6,350 
2,014 
2,436 


