15.18 New releases, by Canadian-content<sup>1</sup> and musical category, 1979-81<sup>2</sup> (concluded)

Musical category and year	Canadian-content re	ecordings	Non-Canadian-content recordings	
	7" singles	12" albums	7" singles	12" album
Classical	_	22	44/1	217
Jazz	3	4	13	163
Country and folk	99	81	174	169
Children's	1	6	2	32
Other	5	10	19	36
Unspecified	10	15	-	
Total	393	326	1,316	2,170
1980				
Adult-oriented				
popular music	75	70	150	318
Top 40 or rock			14.6	
oriented music	251	184	894	1,093
Classical	2	8	2	384
Jazz	1	6	1	183
Country and folk	78	59	149	193
Children's	Y	10	3	44
Other	15	14	8	35
Unspecified	-		-	
Total	423	351	1,207	2,250
1981				
Adult-oriented				
popular music	131	85	239	286
Top 40 or rock				
oriented music	263	168	943	1,189
Classical	3	22	4	533
Jazz	1	4	1	90
Country and folk	93	67	162	177
Children's	3	14	14	44
Other	7	24	18	164
Unspecified				-
Total	499	384	1,381	2,483

<sup>&</sup>quot;Canadian-content" refers to criteria specified by the CRTC. A record must have some combination of any two of the following characteristics: the record was produced in Canada; the lyrics were written by a Canadian; the music was composed by a Canadian; the featured performer is a Canadian.

The number of firms declaring releases was in 1979 = 57; 1980 = 45 and 1981 = 68.

## 15.19 Participation in recreational activities, 19811

Activity	Persons 10 years and over <sup>2</sup>		Activity	Persons 10 years and over <sup>2</sup>	
	No.	070		No.	9/6
Walking	11,861	57	Popular dance	2,610	13
Bicycling	7,838	57 38 36	Baseball	2,285	11
Swimming (pool)	7,498	36	Alpine skiing	2,244	- 11
Jogging, running	6,456	31	Ice hockey	1,958	9
Gardening	6.183	30	Bowling	1,717	8
Home exercises	5,832	28	Exercise classes	1,641	. 8
Ice skating	4,330	21	Racquetball	1,227	6
Cross-country skiing	3,631	18	Curling	999	5
Tennis	3,050	15			
Golf	2,623	13	Total participants	20,718	100

## 15.20 Selected activities of Canadian travellers, 1982

Activity	Person-trips <sup>1</sup> '000	Activity	Person-trips '000
Visit friends or relatives Convention	49,444 1,894	Other water sports Hunting or fishing	5,609 6,350
Shopping Sightseeing	1,894 27,348 15,873	Cross-country skiing Downhill skiing	2,014 2,436

Fitness and Lifestyle in Canada, Canada Fitness Survey.

Participating at least once in 12 months preceding the survey.